
Mesa Council Chambers
57 East 1st StreetCity of Mesa

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-1097

Status:Type: Contract Agenda Ready

In control: City Council

On agenda: 11/16/2020

Title: Lewis East Substation Rebuild Project (District 4)

The Energy Resources Department will be replacing the 45-year-old transformer and associated
switchgear in the east bay of Lewis Electrical Substation with a new transformer and associated
switchgear.  This GMP includes the scope of work to install the conduits, foundations, structural steel,
relays, transformer, cable, and switches necessary to support the substation rebuild.

Staff recommends awarding the contract for this project to Builders Guild (Mesa business), in the
amount of $2,711,081.44 (GMP), and authorizing a change order allowance in the amount of
$135,554.07 (5%), for a total award of $2,846,635.51. This project is funded by 2014 authorized
Electric Bonds.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report, 2. Project Location Map

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Lewis East Substation Rebuild Project (District 4)

The Energy Resources Department will be replacing the 45-year-old transformer and associated
switchgear in the east bay of Lewis Electrical Substation with a new transformer and associated
switchgear.  This GMP includes the scope of work to install the conduits, foundations, structural steel,
relays, transformer, cable, and switches necessary to support the substation rebuild.

Staff recommends awarding the contract for this project to Builders Guild (Mesa business), in the
amount of $2,711,081.44 (GMP), and authorizing a change order allowance in the amount of
$135,554.07 (5%), for a total award of $2,846,635.51. This project is funded by 2014 authorized
Electric Bonds.

City of Mesa Printed on 5/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

